## **Consent of Qualified Person**

Muzaffer Sultan, Ph.D., P. Geo. Consulting Geologist 9026 162 Street, Surrey, British Columbia

To: British Columbia Securities Commission

I, Muzaffer Sultan, do hereby consent to Makara Mining Corp. (the "**Company**") publicly filing the report prepared for the Company titled "Technical Report on the Kenora Gold Property: Jaffray, Haycock, and Pettypiece Townships, Kenora, Northwestern Ontario, Canada" and dated April 14, 2020 (the "**Technical Report**").

I consent to any extracts or a summary of the Technical Report in the written disclosure in the prospectus of the Company dated April 27, 2020 (the "**Prospectus**").

I certify that I have read the Prospectus and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the disclosure in the Prospectus.

I do not have any reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in the Prospectus that is derived from the Technical Report or of which I am otherwise aware or that the written disclosure contains any misrepresentation of the information contained in the Technical Report.

Dated this 27th day of April, 2020

/s/ Muzaffer Sultan

Muzaffer Sultan, Ph.D., P.Geo.